HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ELECTIONS, ETHICS AND RULES

TAPE LOG
April 23, 2007 Hearing Room E
8:30 A.M. Tapes 72- 73
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Diane Rosenbaum, Chair

Rep. Vicki Berger, Vice-Chair
Rep. Peter Buckley, Vice-Chair
Rep. Sal Esquivel

Rep. Dave Hunt

Rep. Arnie Roblan

Rep. Kim Thatcher

STAFF PRESENT: Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator
Shauna Parker, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 3534 - Public Hearing
HB 3534 - Work Session

HB 3120 - Public Hearing
HB 3538 - Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
72A 003 Vice Chair Buckley opens the meeting at 8:37 a.m.
HB 3534 - PUBLIC HEARING
010 Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator
014 Vice Chair Buckley
016 Rep. Susan Morgan, State Representative, House District #2
064 Rep. Wayne Kreiger, State Representative, House District #1
117 Rep. Berger
128 Rep. Kreiger
136 Rep. Roblan
170 Vice Chair Buckley
173 Ken Messerle, Lobbyist, Oregon International Port of Coos Bay
200 Vice Chair Buckley
205 Dennis Richey, Executive Director, Oregon Anglers Research
Society
277 Fred Natta, Co-Founder, Oregon Anglers Research Society
284 Vice Chair Buckley
72A 287 Rep. Berger
290 Stembridge (EXHIBIT A)
295 Vice Chair Buckley
HB 3534 - WORK SESSION
298 MOTION: Rep. Berger moves HB 3534 to the floor with a

DO PASS recommendation.



HB 3120 - PUBLIC HEARING

302
309

311
315

73A

HB 3538 - PUBLIC HEARING

325
333
338

408
413
428
432
013
022
031
034
042
051
055
062

73A

068
077
079
093

126
140
142
145
147
152
156
158
160
161
166
171
173
181
184

Vice Chair Buckley

VOTE: 6-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
EXCUSED: 1 - Rosenbaum

Vice Chair Buckley declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. KRIEGER and REP. MORGAN will lead discussion on
the floor.

Rep. Berger

Vice Chair Buckley

Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator
Vice Chair Buckley

James Morales, Benton County Clerk, Oregon Association of
County Clerks (EXHIBIT B)

Rep. Esquivel

Morales

Rep. Esquivel

Morales

Rep. Berger

Morales

Rep. Berger

Rep. Hunt

Morales

Rep. Hunt

Morales

Vice Chair Buckley

Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator

Vice Chair Buckley

Rep. Sal Esquivel, State Representative, House District #6

John Phillips, Property Tax Division Policy Liaison, Oregon

Department of Revenue

Rep. Esquivel

Chair Rosenbaum

Rep. Thatcher

Phillips

Rep. Buckley

Rep. Esquivel

Rep. Buckley

Rep. Esquivel

Stembridge

Chair Rosenbaum

Rep. Esquivel

Chair Rosenbaum

Rep. Esquivel

Chair Rosenbaum

MOTION: Rep. Berger requests unanimous consent that the
rules be SUSPENDED to allow REP.
ROSENBAUM to BE RECORDED as voting
AYE on the " MOTION: Rep. Berger moves HB
3534 to the floor with a DO PASS



recommendation.”

187 VOTE: 7-0-0
Chair Rosenbaum, hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.
Chair Rosenbaum
196 Chair Rosenbaum adjourns the meeting at 9:21 a.m.
EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A. HB 3534, Oregon Hatchery Research Center Newsletter, staff, 6 pp
B. HB 3120, Written Testimony, James Morales, 1 p



