HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ELECTIONS, ETHICS AND RULES

TAPE LOG

April 23, 2007 Hearing Room E 8:30 A.M. Tapes 72- 73

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Diane Rosenbaum, Chair
	Rep. Vicki Berger, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Peter Buckley, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Sal Esquivel
	Rep. Dave Hunt
	Rep. Arnie Roblan
	Rep. Kim Thatcher

STAFF PRESENT: Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator Shauna Parker, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 3534 - Public Hearing HB 3534 - Work Session HB 3120 - Public Hearing HB 3538 - Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
72A	003	Vice Chair Buckley opens the meeting at 8:37 a.m.
<u>HB 3534 - PUB</u>	BLIC HEARING	
	010	Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator
	014	Vice Chair Buckley
	016	Rep. Susan Morgan, State Representative, House District #2
	064	Rep. Wayne Kreiger, State Representative, House District #1
	117	Rep. Berger
	128	Rep. Kreiger
	136	Rep. Roblan
	170	Vice Chair Buckley
	173	Ken Messerle, Lobbyist, Oregon International Port of Coos Bay
	200	Vice Chair Buckley
	205	Dennis Richey, Executive Director, Oregon Anglers Research Society
	277	Fred Natta, Co-Founder, Oregon Anglers Research Society
	284	Vice Chair Buckley
72A	287	Rep. Berger
	290	Stembridge (EXHIBIT A)
	295	Vice Chair Buckley
HB 3534 - WO	RK SESSION	
	298	MOTION: Rep. Berger moves HB 3534 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.

	302 309	Vice Chair Buckley VOTE: 6-0-1 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. EXCUSED: 1 - Rosenbaum Vice Chair Buckley declares the motion CARRIED. REP. KRIEGER and REP. MORGAN will lead discussion on the floor.
	311	Rep. Berger
	315	Vice Chair Buckley
<u>HB 3120 - PU</u>	JBLIC HEARING	
	325	Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator
	333	Vice Chair Buckley
	338	James Morales, Benton County Clerk, Oregon Association of County Clerks (EXHIBIT B)
	408	Rep. Esquivel
	413	Morales
	428	Rep. Esquivel
	432	Morales
73A	013	Rep. Berger
	022	Morales
	031	Rep. Berger
	034	Rep. Hunt
	042	Morales
	051	Rep. Hunt Morales
	055 062	
LID 2529 DI	J BLIC HEARING	Vice Chair Buckley
<u> HD 3336 - FU</u>	068	Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator
	077	Vice Chair Buckley
	079	Rep. Sal Esquivel, State Representative, House District #6
	093	John Phillips, Property Tax Division Policy Liaison, Oregon Department of Revenue
	126	Rep. Esquivel
	140	Chair Rosenbaum
	142	Rep. Thatcher
73A	145	Phillips
	147	Rep. Buckley
	152	Rep. Esquivel
	156	Rep. Buckley
	158	Rep. Esquivel
	160	Stembridge Chain Basenhaum
	161	Chair Rosenbaum
	166 171	Rep. Esquivel Chair Rosenbaum
	171	
	181	Rep. Esquivel Chair Rosenbaum
	181 184	MOTION: Rep. Berger requests unanimous consent that the
		rules be SUSPENDED to allow REP. ROSENBAUM to BE RECORDED as voting AYE on the "MOTION: Rep. Berger moves HB 3534 to the floor with a DO PASS

	recommendation."
187	VOTE: 7-0-0
	Chair Rosenbaum, hearing no objection, declares the motion
	CARRIED.
	Chair Rosenbaum
196	Chair Rosenbaum adjourns the meeting at 9:21 a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 3534, Oregon Hatchery Research Center Newsletter, staff, 6 pp
 B. HB 3120, Written Testimony, James Morales, 1 p